Title and Approval Page (A1)

Quality Assurance Project Plan for Silver Lake Water Quality Monitoring Program

Revision: 3

Lead Organization: Central Plymouth County Water District Commission **Partner Organization(s):** ESS Group, LLC (a TRC Company); Kimberly Groff

Consulting April 20, 2022

Joanne Zygmunt	5/4/22
Joanne Zygmunt – Chair, Central Plymouth County Water District Commission	Date
Jack O'Leary	5/24/2022
Jack O'Leary – Commissioner, Central Plymouth County Water District Commission	Date
Mark Sotir	5/1/2022
Mark Sotir – Commissioner, Central Plymouth County Water District Commission	Date
Kimberly Groff	April 28, 2022
Kimberly Groff – Project Liaison	Date
Mark DTakes	April 26, 2022

Matt Ladewig - ESS Project Manager

Date

j

April 27, 2022

Date: April 20, 2022

Jeff Hershberger – ESS QA Officer

Date

Nora J. Conlon

April 27, 2022

Nora Conlon – EPA Region 1 Quality Assurance Reviewer*

Date

^{*}There are currently no EPA funds for this project which would require an approved QAPP. However, EPA has conducted a courtesy review and found that it contains the information that would make it "approvable" to support the project.

Suzanne Flint	4-27-22	
Suzanne Flint – MassDEP QA Scientist	 Date	

Date: April 20, 2022

This QAPP was developed in accordance with the following guidance documents: EPA Guidance for Quality Assurance Project Plans (EPA QA/G-5) (EPA, 2002), EPA New England Environmental Data Review Program Guidance (EPA, 2018), and EPA New England QAPP Guidance for Projects Using Secondary Data (EPA, 2009).

Signature:

Email: joleary@plymouthcountyma.gov

Email: kimberlygroffma@gmail.com

Signature: Kimberly Groff
Kimberly Groff (Apr) 2027 8:43 FJ

Signature: Seymun H. Elin

Email: suzanne.flint@mass.gov

Signature: Joanne Zygmunt (May 4, 2022 13:02 EDT)

Email: jzygmunt@plymouthcountyma.gov

Signature: Mark Sotir (May 1, 2022 08:56 EDT)

Email: msotir@aol.com

Signature: Jay H

Email: JHershberger@trccompanies.com

Signature: Nora J Conlor (Apr 27, 2022 15:18 EDT)

Email: conlon.nora@epa.gov

Sign Off Silver Lake QAPP_Rev_20220420

Final Audit Report 2022-05-24

Created: 2022-04-27

By: Jeffrey Hershberger (JHershberger@trccompanies.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAfEST1EvEvabu12CBcfUFBVMY-ihskzYb

"Sign Off Silver Lake QAPP_Rev_20220420" History

- Document created by Jeffrey Hershberger (JHershberger@trccompanies.com) 2022-04-27 3:36:44 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Joanne Zygmunt (jzygmunt@plymouthcountyma.gov) for signature 2022-04-27 3:39:43 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Jack O'Leary (joleary@plymouthcountyma.gov) for signature 2022-04-27 3:39:43 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Mark Sotir (msotir@aol.com) for signature 2022-04-27 3:39:44 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Kimberly Groff (kimberlygroffma@gmail.com) for signature 2022-04-27 3:39:44 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Jeffrey Hershberger (JHershberger@trccompanies.com) for signature 2022-04-27 3:39:44 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Suzanne Flint (suzanne.flint@mass.gov) for signature 2022-04-27 3:39:44 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Nora J Conlon (conlon.nora@epa.gov) for signature 2022-04-27 3:39:44 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kimberly Groff (kimberlygroffma@gmail.com) 2022-04-27 3:39:49 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Nora J Conlon (conlon.nora@epa.gov) 2022-04-27 3:40:02 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Jeffrey Hershberger (JHershberger@trccompanies.com)
 E-signature hosted by Jeffrey Hershberger (JHershberger@trccompanies.com)
 Signature Date: 2022-04-27 3:43:32 PM GMT Time Source: server



- Email viewed by Mark Sotir (msotir@aol.com) 2022-04-27 4:08:58 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Suzanne Flint (suzanne.flint@mass.gov) 2022-04-27 5:31:19 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Suzanne Flint (suzanne.flint@mass.gov)
 Signature Date: 2022-04-27 5:32:46 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document e-signed by Nora J Conlon (conlon.nora@epa.gov)
 Signature Date: 2022-04-27 7:18:04 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document e-signed by Kimberly Groff (kimberlygroffma@gmail.com)
 Signature Date: 2022-04-28 12:43:50 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document e-signed by Mark Sotir (msotir@aol.com)

 Signature Date: 2022-05-01 12:56:21 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Email viewed by Joanne Zygmunt (jzygmunt@plymouthcountyma.gov) 2022-05-04 4:51:53 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Joanne Zygmunt (jzygmunt@plymouthcountyma.gov)
 Signature Date: 2022-05-04 5:02:18 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Email viewed by Jack O'Leary (joleary@plymouthcountyma.gov) 2022-05-24 10:51:48 AM GMT
- Document e-signed by Jack O'Leary (joleary@plymouthcountyma.gov)
 Signature Date: 2022-05-24 10:53:52 AM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2022-05-24 - 10:53:52 AM GMT